ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
SUITE 500
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

TO:

DATE ISSUED: JUNE 19, 2012
COMMUNITY LIVING ALTERNATIVES, INC. CURRENT CONTRACT NO: 514-12
9401 LEE HIGHWAY, #406

CONTRACT TITLE: RESIDENTIAL
FAIRFAX, VA 22031 SERVICES,

IDD ADULTS
AMENDMENT NO: 1

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMNENT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL
THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

e

THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRACT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:
Exhibit B is amended to increase the number of Bed Days and the Contract Amount.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of Agreement No. 514-12,
including any exhibits, attached or amendments thereto.

CONTRACT PRICING:
REFER TO AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT 514-12

ATTACHMENTS :
AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT 514-12

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO
THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: SILVA BEY B VENDOR TEL. NO 703-352-0388

TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN/SSN): 54-1418680

COUNTY CONTACT: JENNIFER MCKINNEY COUNTY TEL. NO.: 703-228-1717
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION DISTRIBUTION

1,,5v gfﬂ [ %5%522; VENDOR :

' BID FOLDER:

[0 =

TVETTHE QONZALEZ /
Procuretient Officér émf;



Q

ARLINGTION COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT Ho. B1l4-12
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 (“Amendment”) is made on the date of execution of the
Amendment by the County and amends Agreement Number 514-12 dated June 30,
2011 ("Main Agreement”), and made between Community Living Alternatives

Cerporation [“"Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia
(“County”;.

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the amounts to be paid
under the Main Agreement, the Contractor and the County, in consideration of
the promises and other good and valuable consideration specified in this
Amendment, amend the Main Agreement as follows:

EXHIBIT B SHALL BE DELETED IN ITS ENTIRETY AND REPLACED WITH THR ATTACHED
AMENDED EXHIBIT B.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect.

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COMMUNITY LIVING ALTERNATIVES
COUNTY, VIRGINIA CORPORATION

TAXPAYER D wompEr: S (- 1 ( §6§0

SIGNED
BY:

STIGNED

BY: = S

PRINT NAME

M
AND TITLE:

RICHARD D. WARREN, JR. PRINT NAME
P

PURCHASING AGENT AND TITLE: SiLVA 426eY G wecuTiVe p 3% Tof—

DATE: ( / [ 2 DATE: (-~ (¥ — {2




BMEHDED EXHIBIT B

CONTRACY RATES

The County will pay the Contractor $222.75 per day for each of the three (3)
Arlington clients in the Supervised Apartment Setting, up to a maximum of
1,098 Bed Days, up to the maximum of $24€55?9 80 per year. The County will
al ay an additional $3,3%0.00 per resident per year ($282.50 per resident
per month} for housing assistance, not to exceed a maximum of $10,170.00
total.

Clients shall not pay more than 30% of their income on housing and this shall
be reflected in their residential fee agreement. The current residential fee
agreement shall be received by Arlington County ID services in order for the
Contractor to bill for rental assistance.

The County will reduce the monthly payment for discharged or attritioned

unty clients at the rate of $222.75 per day per resident and 3282.50 per
sident per month.

trlington County funds shall be used in adherence to all Federal and
Commonwealth of Virginia regulations governing residential programs that are
licensed by DMHMRSAS.

e
H(DQ‘C:}“




