ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

T0: DATE ISSUED: June 1, 2017
Community Living Alternatives, Inc.
9401 Lee Highway, #406 AGREEMENT NO: 514-12
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 Residential Services iDD
AGREEMENT TITLE: Adults

THISIS A .NO.TICE OF A CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE
VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS

The contract term covered by this Notice of Amendment is effective July 1, 2017 thru June 30, 2018.
This is the Sixth of a possible Nine 12 month renewal of the subsequent contract term.

The above referenced contract is amended as follows:
See Amendment No.6

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of the Agreement dated July 21, 2011 including any
Exhibits or Attachments.

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL
PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Susan Keenan TELEPHONE NO.: (703) 352-0388 ext 211

EMAIL ADDRESS: skeenan@cla-va.org
COUNTY CONTACT: Jim Baker TELEPHONE NO.: (703) 228-1713
EMAIL ADDRESS: jbaker@arlingtonva.us
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
NAME: Vanessa Moorehead , IGNATURE: ]\
[y ani® |
TITLE: Procurement Officer ' V \Eﬂ}h )
Date

Distribution: Contractor: 1 Contract Folder: 1 Administrative Officer: 1 Purchasing Admin: 1



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 514-12
AMENDMENT NUMBER 6

This Amendment Number 6 (“Amendment”} is made on the date of execution of the Amendment by the
County and amends Agreement Number 514-12 dated June 30, 2011 {"Main Agreement”) and made
between Community Living Alternatives Corporation, 9401 Lee Highway #406, Fairfax, VA 22031
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County™).

Whereas the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Contract Term under the Main Agreement,
the Contractor and the County, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable
consideration specified in this Amendment, amend the Main Agreement as follows.

1. REVISE THE CONTRACT TERM PARAGRAPH TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

The contract term shall be from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. This is the SIXTH of a possible
NINE 12-month renewal of the subseguent contract term.

The attachment Exhibit B shall reflect the current contract rates; Exhibit C shali reflect the reporting
requirements.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as amended shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COMMUNITY LIVING ALTERNATIVES
COUNTY, VIRGINIA CORPORATION
SIGNED: %M ﬂﬂf’"—ﬁ""
VIS PRINT NAME: SUSAN KEENAN

TITLE;_____ PURCHASING AGENT TITLE: _EX CUTI%E DIRECTOR
DATE: (g{l \ ‘f =g DATE: AV

/

Py



