
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

TO: 
Community Living Alternative Corporation 
9401 Lee Highway #406
Fairfax, Virginia 22031

DATE ISSUED: June 20, 2019 

AGREEMENT NO: 514-12

AGREEMENT TITLE: Residential Services 

THIS IS A NOTICE OF A CONTRACT AMENDMENT AND NOT AN ORDER.  NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE 
VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS 

The contract term covered by this Notice of Amendment is effective July 1, 2019 thru June 30, 2020.

The above referenced contract is amended as follows: 
See Amendment No.8

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of the Agreement dated July 1, 2011 including 
Amendments 1-7 and any Exhibits or Attachments. 

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: 

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL 
PUBLIC. 

VENDOR CONTACT: Susan Keenan   TELEPHONE NO.: 

  EMAIL ADDRESS: 

COUNTY CONTACT: Jim Baker   TELEPHONE NO.: 

  EMAIL ADDRESS: 

(703) 352-0388 ext 211

skeenan@cla-va.org                      

(703) 228-1713

jbaker@arlingtonva.us

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION 

NAME:  Vanessa Moorehead 

TITLE: Procurement Officer 

Distribution: Contractor: 1 Contract Folder: 1 Administrative Officer: 1            Purchasing Admin: 1 



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

2100 MCCLENDON - SUITE 500 
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201 

AGREEMENT NO. 514-12 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 8 

This Amendment Number 7 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends 
Agreement Number 514-12 dated June 20, 2011, ("Main Agreement") and Amendments
1-7, between Community Living Alternatives Corporation, 9401 Lee Highway #406,
Fairfax, VA 22031 ("Contractor") and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia
("County").

The County and the Contractor amend the Contract Term and Exhibit B (Contract 
Rates) as follows: 

REVISE SECTION 3 ("CONTRACT TER") OF THE MAIN AGREEMENT AS 
FOLLOWS: 

3. CONTRACT TERM
The Work shall continue from July 1, 2019 and be completed no later than June
30, 2020 (Subsequent Contract Term) subject to any modifications as provided for
in the Contract Documents. Upon satisfactory performance by the Contractor and
with the concurrence of the Contractor, the County may authorize continued
operations of the Contractor for not more than one (1) additional twelve (12) month
periods from July 1, 2020 to June 30. 2021 (Each such period shall be referred to
as a "Subsequent Contract Term"). The Contract Amount and the hourly rate for
each Subsequent Contract Term shall be in an amount mutually agreed upon but
which will in no event exceed the funds appropriated for the service by the County
Board of Arlington County. The total Contract amount may be increased or
decreased during the remaining Contract Terms if available funds exceed or, in the
alternative, are not sufficient to maintain then current service levels.

AMEND EXHIBIT B (CONTRACT RATES) AS FOLLOWS: 

Please see the attached amended Exhibit B for Contract Rates. 

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect. 

1 

Agreement No. 514-12 

Amendment No. 8



WITNESS these signatures: 

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA 

AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: 

---------

NAME: VANESSA MOOREHEAD 
TITLE: PROCUREMENT OFFICER 
DATE: __________ _ 

AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: � �'-w 

NAME: SUSAN KEENAN 
TITLE: EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
DATE: vf,, l11 

2 

Agreement No. 514-12 

Amendment No. 8 

6/20/2019



AMENDED EXHIBIT B 

CONTRACT RA TES 

The County shall pay the Contractor a total not to exceed $203,988.96 in FY 2020. 

The County shall pay the Contractor $262.28 per day for each of the two (2) Arlington 
individuals in the Supervised Living Setting, up to a maximum of 732 Bed Days, up to a 
maximum of $191,988.96 per year. 

The County shall also pay an additional $500 per month per resident for housing 
assistance, not to exceed a maximum of $12,000 total. 

Clients shall not pay more than 30% of their income on housing and this shall be 
reflected in their residential fee agreement. The current residential fee agreement shall 
be received by Arlington County ID services for the Contractor to bill for rental 
assistance. 

The County will reduce the monthly payment for discharged or attrition County clients at 
the rate of $262.28 per day per resident and $500 per resident per month. 

Arlington County funds shall be used in adherence to all Federal and Commonwealth of 
Virginia regulations governing residential programs that are licensed by DBHDS. 

3 

Agreement No. 514-12 

Amendment No. 8 


	ADPB5C6.tmp
	NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:




