


 

2 
Agreement No. 514-12 

Amendment No. 7 

 
EXHBIT B 

CONTRACT RATES 
RATES 
FISCAL YEAR 2018: 
The County will add an additional $2,860.00 to the contract from the group home 
emergency medical fund to support an individual following a medical procedure 
requiring overnight supervision. 
 
FISCAL YEAR 2019: 
The County will add funding for ongoing overnight supervision and pay the Contractor   
$262.28 per day for each of the three (3) Arlington clients in the Supervised Apartment 
Setting, up to a maximum of 1,098 Bed Days, up to a maximum of $ $287,197.00 per 
year.  
 
The County will also pay an additional $4,200 per resident per ($350 per resident per 
month) for housing assistance, not to exceed a maximum of $12,600 total. 
 
Clients shall not pay more than 30% of their income on housing and this shall be 
reflected in their residential fee agreement. The current residential fee agreement shall 
be received by Arlington County ID services in order for the Contractor to bill for rental 
assistance.  
 
The County will reduce the monthly payment for discharged or attritioned County clients 
at the rate of $262.28 per day per resident and $350 per resident per month.  
 
Arlington County funds shall be used in adherence to all Federal and Commonwealth of 
Virginia regulations governing residential programs that are licensed by DBHDS.  
 




